Maine law.
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EMBEZZLEMENT OF PROPERTY.—WAYS IN UNINCORPORATED PLACES.

Chapter 26%2.

An act explanatory and amendatory of ¢ an act to amend seotion sixty-five of chapter
sixty-four of the revised statutes, relating to embezzlement of property of deceased
persons,” approved I'ebruary eightoenbh, eighteen hundred and seventy-four.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :

When complaint is made for an examination in relation to the
estates of persons deceased, against persons fraudulently with-
holding property belonging to such estates, under section sixty-
five of chapter sixty-four of the revised statutes, as amended by
the act in relation therefo approved February eighteenth, eighteen
hundred and seventy-four, the complainant shall have the same
right whether such person died before or after the approval of that
act; provided however, that this act shall not apply to any case
where the party shall have been dead more than six years at the
time of the proposed examination in respect to his estate; and all
acts and parts of acts inconsistent with this are hereby repealed.

Approved March 4, 1874,

Chapter 263.

An act to repeal ‘an act to amend chapter eighteen of the revised statutes, relating to
ways in unincorporubed places,” and to amend said chapter,

Be it enacted by the Senale and House of Representatives in Legzs-
lature assembled, as follows :

Secr. 1. An act to amend chapter ‘eighteen of the revised
statutes, relating to ways in unincorporated places, approved
February eighteen, eighteen hundred and seventy-four, is hereby
repealed.

Seer. 2. OChapter eighteen of the revised statutes is hereby
amended by striking out the words, ‘““appeals to the supreme
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judicial court,” between sections thirty-six and thirty-seven, and

inserting instead thereof, the words, ‘ways in incorporated
places.”’

Approved March 4, 1874,
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